



Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffs, ST13 7QF


Tel: 01538 382020 Fax: 01538 398801

qualitymatters@cottagedelight.co.uk www.cottagedelight.co.uk


PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

CD580217 Cocoa Snowflake Cookies REV02



Code CD580217	Description Cocoa Snowflake Cookies		Compiled by T.Evans
	Page 1 of 3		Authorised by 
	03/09/2020	REV02	

PRODUCT CODE	CD580217
PRODUCT NAME	Cocoa Snowflake Cookies
INGREDIENTS (For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)	WHEAT flour, Cocoa compound (22%) (Sugar, Vegetable fats (Coconut, Palm kernel, Palm, Sunflower, Shea, Rapeseed), Fat reduced cocoa powder (21%), Stabiliser: Sorbitan t`ristearate, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavouring), Butter (from MILK) (20%), Sugar, Salt, EGG , Invert sugar syrup, Flavouring, Raising agents: Disodium diphosphates; Sodium bicarbonate; Calcium carbonate, WHEAT starch, Stabiliser: Sorbitol syrup, Emulsifiers: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Colour: Annatto.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 150g
PACKAGING	Cello Bag
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Belgium
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	6 Months / 12 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Typical values per 100g)	Energy 1968kJ / 470kcal Fat 25.0g of which saturates 19.0g Carbohydrate 54.0g of which sugars 25.0g Protein 5.5g Salt 0.7g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Bought in Products
REVISION CHANGE LOG	REV01. First Issue. REV02. Added Vegan on spec

Code CD580217	Description Cocoa Snowflake Cookies		Compiled by T.Evans
Page 2 of 3	03/09/2020	REV02	Authorised by 

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
FISH	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS	NO	NO
NUTS	NO	YES
PEANUTS	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO
WHEAT	YES	NO
RYE	NO	NO
BARLEY	NO	NO
OATS	NO	NO
MILK	YES	NO
EGG	YES	NO
SOYA	YES	NO
SULPHUR DIOXIDE	NO	NO
CELERY	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO
LUPIN	NO	NO
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS / VEGANS	YES / NO	
GLUTEN FREE	NO	
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO	
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	NO	
CONTAINS NO ARTIFICIAL ADDITIVES	NO	
CONTAINS PALM OIL	YES	

WARRANTY	<p>The product and food contact packaging comply with all relevant E.U. and U.K legislation. Due to circumstances, outside of our control, occasionally ingredients may change. This information is accurate at the time of issue. Always refer to current product label for up to date information.</p> <p>If the customer has not raised any queries within 14 days of issue, it will be deemed that the specification is accepted.</p>
-----------------	---

Code CD580217	Description Cocoa Snowflake Cookies		Compiled by T.Evans
Page 3 of 3	03/09/2020	REV02	Authorised by 